Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## SUN ART RETAIL GROUP LIMITED 高鑫零售有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock code: 06808)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Sun Art Retail Group Limited 高鑫零售有限公司 (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the address of the registered office of the Company will be relocated from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to 5/F, Manulife Place, 348 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board
Sun Art Retail Group Limited
LIN Xiaohai
Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 27 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Director:
LIN Xiaohai (Chief Executive Officer)

Non-executive Directors: HUANG Ming-Tuan (Chairman) HAN Liu LIU Peng

Independent Non-executive Directors: Karen Yifen CHANG Charles Sheung Wai CHAN Dieter YIH